
Subject: FW: Mandatory Vaccina�on Informa�on
From: "Mutzenich, Anna" <Anna.Mutzenich@transwa.wa.gov.au>
Date: 17/12/2021, 6:04 am
To: "'anna.mutzi3@gmail.com'" <anna.mutzi3@gmail.com>

From: Woolerson, Timothy <Timothy.Woolerson@transwa.wa.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, 4 November 2021 7:29 AM
To: Aguilera, Michelle <Michelle.Aguilera@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Allen, Darry <Darry.Allen@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Allen, Gregory <Gregory.Allen@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Andreski, Vicki <Vicki.Andreski@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Antar�s, Nicholas <Nicholas.Antar�s@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Ashcro�, Allan <Allan.Ashcro�@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Avocone, Pasquale <Pasquale.Avocone@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Bateman, Lyn <Lyn.Bateman@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Berry, Andrew <Andrew.Berry@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Birnie, Kaye <Kaye.Birnie@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Blasce�a,
Adam <Adam.Blasce�a@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Bowden, Kim <Kim.Bowden@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Braimbridge,
Stephen <Stephen.Braimbridge@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Bransby, Keith <Keith.Bransby@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Brennan, Gregory <Gregory.Brennan@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Bretherton, Ka�e
<Ka�e.Bretherton@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Brown, Melissa <Melissa.Brown@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Buising, David
<David.Buising@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Burns, Craig <Craig.Burns@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Callaghan, Peter
<Peter.Callaghan@pta.wa.gov.au>; Camarata, Josie <Josie.Camarata@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Castle, Wesley
<Wesley.Castle@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Clements, Donna <Donna.Clements@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Cullen, Joanna
<Joanna.Cullen@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Cur�s, Brendan <Brendan.Cur�s@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Cur�s, Tariq
<Tariq.Cur�s@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Daniele, Angelo <Angelo.Daniele@transwa.wa.gov.au>; DeGrussa, Georgia
<Georgia.DeGrussa@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Dodds, Margaret <Margaret.Dodds@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Doig, Kerry
<Kerry.Doig@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Dostal, Corinne <Corinne.Dostal@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Dow, Andrew
<Andrew.Dow@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Duce, Phil <John.Duce@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Dyer, Geoff
<Geoff.Dyer@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Easterbrook, Jo <Jo.Easterbrook@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Ellio�, George�e
<George�e.Ellio�@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Erickson, Beau <Beau.Erickson@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Farrell, Jean
<Jean.Farrell@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Featherstone, Hannah <Hannah.Featherstone@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Fernando, Kelum <Kelum.Fernando@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Fox, Rhiannon <Rhiannon.Fox@transwa.wa.gov.au>;
Fraenkel, Sussanah <Sussanah.Fraenkel@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Goodchild, Mark
<Mark.Goodchild@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Goring, Roger <Roger.Goring@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Grindrod, Nigel
<Nigel.Grindrod@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Groves, Serene <Serene.Groves@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Harnois, Susie
<Susie.Harnois@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Harris, Dean <Dean.Harris@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Harris, John
<John.Harris@pta.wa.gov.au>; Harrison, Roger <Roger.Harrison@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Henry, Louisa
<Louisa.Henry@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Hobbs, Gayle <Gayle.Hobbs@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Holmes, Cary
<Cary.Holmes@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Hopkins, Paul <Paul.Hopkins@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Ilarda, Gabriel
<Gabriel.Ilarda@pta.wa.gov.au>; Jervis, Sue <Susan.Jervis@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Jijo, Francis
<Francis.Jijo@pta.wa.gov.au>; Johnson, Roselynd <Roselynd.Johnson@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Jovanovic, Kylie
<Kylie.Jovanovic@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Jovic, Zoran <Zoran.Jovic@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Kashyap, Jayant
<Jay.Kash@transwa.wa.gov.au>; King, Karen <Karen.King@transwa.wa.gov.au>; King, Karl
<Karl.King@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Langford, Nat <Natalie.Langford@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Laws, Cathy
<Catherine.Laws@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Lazic, Melissa <Melissa.Lazic@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Leahy, Gavin
<Gavin.Leahy@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Leahy, Karina <Karina.Leahy@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Long, Richard
<Richard.Long@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Loose, Nacia <Nacia.Loose@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Lovely, William
<William.Lovely@transwa.wa.gov.au>; MacGregor, Sian <Sian.MacGregor@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Malpass, Mar�n
<Mar�n.Malpass@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Mann, Malcolm <Malcolm.Mann@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Marsh, Kristofer
<Kristofer.Marsh@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Marsh, Tracy <Tracy.Marsh@transwa.wa.gov.au>; McChesney, Julie
<Julie.McChesney@transwa.wa.gov.au>; McDiarmid, Jamie <Jamie.McDiarmid@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Meerman,
Colin <Jacobus.Meerman@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Meyers, Janet <Janet.Meyers@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Moide, Julie
<Julie.Moide@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Montgomery, Sun <Sun.Montgomery@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Murray, Teresa
<Teresa.Murray@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Mutzenich, Anna <Anna.Mutzenich@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Nayler, Paul
<Paul.Nayler@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Nedeljkovic, Spasoje <Spasoje.Nedeljkovic@transwa.wa.gov.au>; North,
Mar�n <Mar�n.North@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Palacios, Alex <Alex.Palacios@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Paoliello, Enri
<Enri.Paoliello@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Pearce, Catrina <Catrina.Pearce@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Pearce, Ken
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<Ken.Pearce@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Piazzola, Cosimo <Cosimo.Piazzola@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Piggo�, Roy
<Roy.Piggo�@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Pilkington, John <John.Pilkington@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Piparo, Chris�ne
<Chris�ne.Piparo@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Pisano, Joseph <Joseph.Pisano@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Poore, Nathan
<Nathan.Poore@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Porebski, Richard <Richard.Porebski@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Prajapa�,
Diptesh <Diptesh.Prajapa�@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Prananto, Riady <Riady.Prananto@pta.wa.gov.au>; Radich, Peter
<Peter.Radich@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Rafferty, Ben <Benjamin.Rafferty@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Rebeiro, Ray
<Ray.Rebeiro@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Reid, Wendy <Wendy.Reid@pta.wa.gov.au>; Rogers, Gloria
<Gloria.Rogers@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Rowe, Aleesha <Aleesha.Rowe@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Russell, Elizabeth
<Elizabeth.Russell@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Saliacus, Sabina <Sabina.Saliacus@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Scanlon, Kieran
<Kieran.Scanlon@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Sealey, Mark <Mark.Sealey@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Shah, Purvi
<Purvi.Shah@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Shepherd, Zoe <Zoe.Shepherd@pta.wa.gov.au>; Sleight, Sarah
<Sarah.Sleight@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Smith, Colin <Colin.Smith@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Smith, Leanne
<Leanne.Smith@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Steele, Peter <Peter.Steele@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Stepanian, Mirna
<Mirna.Stepanian@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Suggi�, Gary <Gary.Suggi�@pta.wa.gov.au>; Sukroo, Jacqueline
<Jacqueline.Sukroo@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Sullivan, Rick <Rick.Sullivan@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Sundac, Zoran
<Zoran.Sundac@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Thakkar, Mitul <Mitul.Thakkar@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Thiele, Darren
<Darren.Thiele@pta.wa.gov.au>; Thynne, Andree <Andree.Thynne@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Tonkin, Valerie
<Valerie.Tonkin@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Tuli, Melissa <Melissa.Tuli@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Tylor, Sylvia
<Sylvia.Tylor@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Utley, Farrah <Farrah.Utley@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Vadlamani, Sharat
<Sharat.Vadlamani@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Vergeer, Glen <Glen.Vergeer@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Violante, Kate
<Kate.Violante@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Vonk, Silvia <Silvia.Vonk@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Walton, Chumima
<Chumima.Walton@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Ware, Paul <Paul.Ware@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Wa�s, Ross
<Ross.Wa�s@transwa.wa.gov.au>; White, Lindsey <Lindsey.White@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Williams, Sarah
<Sarah.Williams@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Williams, Shane <Shane.Williams@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Wilson, Tracey
<Tracey.Wilson@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Wi�y, Maurice <Maurice.Wi�y@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Wood, Bevan
<Bevan.Wood@transwa.wa.gov.au>; Woolerson, Timothy <Timothy.Woolerson@transwa.wa.gov.au>; York, Craig
<Craig.York@transwa.wa.gov.au>
Subject: Mandatory Vaccina�on Informa�on

Hi All,

On the 20th Oct 21, the State Government provided details of a mandatory Covid-19 vaccina�on policy. At this
stage the policy is being managed in a phased approach involving two groups (one to be fully vaccinated by
December 31 and the second to be fully vaccinated by 31 January 2022).

The Policy will affect the vast majority of Government sector workers. Workers affected will be required to be fully
vaccinated to a�end loca�ons where they undertake their work.

How this policy is implemented across the PTA is s�ll being worked through with advice being sought through the
Department of Health.

In the mean�me, it is important for everyone to strongly consider ge�ng vaccinated. No one will be forced to be
vaccinated, however the Policy is clear that certain work will not be able to be undertaken by unvaccinated
workers. Medical exemp�ons from vaccina�on can only be provided by medical professionals, with final approval
from the Chief Health Officer.

Kind Regards

Tim Woolerson
General Manager | Transwa
Public Transport Authority of Western Australia
Public Transport Centre, West Parade, Perth, 6000
PO Box 8125, Perth Business Centre, WA, 6849
Tel: (08) 9326 2456   Mob: 0417 099 151
Email: �mothy.woolerson@transwa.wa.gov.au  | Web: www.transwa.wa.gov.au
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The Public Transport Authority of Western Australia cannot accept any liability for any loss or damage sustained as a result of so�ware viruses. You must carry
out such virus checking as is necessary before opening any a�achment to this message. The informa�on in this email and any files transmi�ed with it may be
of a privileged and/or confiden�al nature and is intended solely for the addressee(s). If you are not an intended addressee please no�fy the sender
immediately, and note that any disclosure, copying or distribu�on by you is prohibited and may be unlawful. The views expressed in this email are not
necessarily the views of the Public Transport Authority
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